Building the Future:



Celebrating the Success of Our 2024 Annual Appeal

The ACI Foundation is overjoyed to announce the resounding success of our 2024 Annual Appeal! We extend our heartfelt gratitude to all the generous donors who have made this achievement possible. Your contributions are vital for advancing our mission and fostering innovation and growth within our community.

Your collective efforts and generosity enable the ACI Foundation to continue investing in groundbreaking ideas, cutting-edge research, and talented individuals. Together, we are not just supporting the present; we are building the future!

We, the ACI Foundation staff, including Ann Masek, Tricia Ladely, Chandice Moore, Stacey McCann, and Kari Martin, extend our deepest thanks to each and every one of you. Your unwavering support empowers us to strive for excellence and make a meaningful difference.

To learn more about the ACI Foundation and ongoing initiatives, visit **www.acifoundation.org**. For inquiries or

Plan Your Legacy

Have you thought about the advancement of the concrete industry in the years to come? The ACI Foundation programs focus on building the future of the concrete industry and rely on organizations and individuals like you who want to pay it forward and give back to the industry that you helped advance and for which you have a passion.

- A gift to the ACI Foundation is an opportunity to invest in the next generation of leaders, new technical knowledge, and innovation.
- A gift to the ACI Foundation as part of your financial plan, whether through your estate, will, donor-advised fund, cash, stocks, bonds, insurance, or other retirement assets, will carry your technical legacy into the future of the concrete industry.

It's never too early to plan your legacy. To start the conversation, contact Kari Martin, ACI Foundation Fundraising Manager, at +1.248.848.3757 or kari.martin@acifoundation.org.

Tribute Donations

Honor the memory of someone who made a significant impact in your life with a tribute donation to the ACI Foundation. Your gift will preserve their legacy while also making a positive impact on the industry. A tribute donation lays the groundwork for a bright future while honoring the past. Donate online at www.acifoundation.org/giving.

additional information, reach out to Kari Martin, Fundraising Manager, at kari.martin@acifoundation.org or +1.248.848.3757.

Registration Now Open for 2025 Concrete Innovation Forum

Registration is open for the highly anticipated 2025 Concrete Innovation Forum, formerly known as the Technology Forum. Mark your calendars for August 12-14, 2025, and join the ACI Foundation at the Hotel Clio, A Luxury Collection Hotel in Denver, CO, USA. This event promises to be a cornerstone of innovation and collaboration within the concrete industry.

The 2025 Concrete Innovation Forum is a gateway to discovering the latest trends, emerging technologies, and groundbreaking products that are transforming the industry. Engage with industry leaders, technology experts, and regulatory agencies to discuss the pivotal innovations that are reshaping the field.

Organized by the Concrete Innovation Council (CIC), this dynamic forum is designed with education and networking at its core. It is tailored for concrete professionals eager to expand their knowledge and forge meaningful connections. The CIC collaborates with the broader concrete community to advance innovative solutions to industry-wide challenges, focusing on the identification and support of both emerging and mature technologies.

Attending the forum will provide unparalleled access to a diverse group of professionals, including representatives from material suppliers, architecture and engineering firms, contractors, academics, top-level executives, and regulatory agencies. This is an opportunity to build strategic relationships and network, all while gaining insights from industry experts who are at the forefront of concrete innovation.

To explore the full agenda and secure a spot at this groundbreaking event, visit **www.acifoundation.org/ technology/forums**. Be a part of the conversation that is driving the future of the concrete industry.

Sign up for SmartBrief Concrete

Created by SmartBrief in partnership with ACI, Concrete SmartBrief provides a daily email snapshot of the concrete industry with news from leading global sources. Summaries of what matters to you, written by expert editors, to save you time and keep you informed and prepared.

Welcome to Concrete SmartBrief; sign up at:

www.smartbrief.com/ACI